Whereas, On the Sixteenth day of December A.D. 1909 Peter E. Emery and Mary T. Emery, his wife, of Lawrence, County of Douglas and State of Kansas, duly executed to The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company a mortgage to secure the payment to the said Company of the sum of Twelve Thousand dollars, which said mortgage was on the 15th day of April A.D. 1910, duly recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of the County of Douglas in the State of kansas, in Volume 47 of mortgages on pages 566 &c and which said mortgage covered with other property, the premises hereinafter described, and Whereas, the said Insurance Company has been requested b to release said mortgage as to the property hereinafter described; Now Therefore, in Consideration of the sum of Two Thousand dollars to it in hand paid, the said The northwestern mutual Life Insurance company doth hereby acknowledge satisfaction of said mortgage as to the following portion only of said mortgaged premises, to wit: that certain piece or percel of land lying and being in the county of Douglas and State of Kanzas known and deloribed as follows, viz; The whole of the northwest quarter and the west half of the northeast quarter of section number nine in township number thirteen south, of range number nineteen east, The said The Northwestern mutual Life Insurance Company retains its lien upon the balance of the premises described in said mortgage, to secure the principal sum unpaid, to wit: Ten Thousand with all interest on the same remaining unpaid, according to the terms and conditions of said mortgage. In Witness Whereof, The said Company has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be executed by P. R. Sanborn, Second Vice-President thereof, and attested by its Second Assistant Secretary. Dated at Milwaukee, Wis., this first day of August A.D. 1912. The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company In Presence of By P. R. Sanborn, 2nd Vice-Presidetn Attest, T. J. Knox 2nd Asst. Secretary. E. O. Betz D. W. Hickox (Corp. Seal) Verifier T. J. Knox (2nd Asst. Secy.) State of Wisconsin, County of Milwaukee, 55. Be it known, that on this first day of Quyut A.D. 1912 before me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally came, P. R. Sanborn, Second Vice-President, and T. J. Knox, Second Assistant Secretary of The northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, to me personally known

17-14¹³

648

to be the persons who executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes mentioned in it, and as the free sot and deed of the said Company, and that the corporate seal of the said company was thereto affixed by its authority. My commission expires Feby 22, A.D. 1914.

Witness My hand and notarial seal this first day of August A.D. 1912. (SEAL) W. J. Holbrook, Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin. Recorded Sept 10th A.D. 1912 at 3:00 P.H.

Register of Deeds.

.